A magnet is included as standard for new
ZE solid-state sensor switch application
More compact than ever
Comparison of φ12 (existing product) with new φ
6, 8, 10 sizes.
More compact than ever
Comparison of current φ12 mm with new φ6, 8, 10 mm bore sizes.
Select guide rod bearing by application

682_697ｶﾞｲﾄﾞ付6,8,10_ENG  07.8.31  16:17  ページ688
689
Order Codes
DA -
Operation type
DA : Double acting type
SG
Jig cylinder with guide
Port direction
Blank : Top side direction
R : Right side as viewed from the end plate
L : Left side as viewed from the end plate
Bearing specification
Blank : Slide bearing type
Q : Rolling bearing type
Sensor switch type
ZE135 : Solid state type 2-lead wire DC10～28V Horizontal lead wire
ZE155 : Solid state type 3-lead wire DC4.5～28V Horizontal lead wire
ZE235 : Solid state type 2-lead wire DC10～28V Vertical lead wire
ZE255 : Solid state type 3-lead wire DC4.5～28V Vertical lead wire
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Bore size
×
Stroke
-×
Standard Cylinders
Specifications
Item
Operation type
Media
Operating pressure range MPa [psi.]
Proof pressure MPa [psi.]
Operating temperature range °C [°F]
Operating speed range mm/s [in./sec.]
Cushion
Lubrication
Port size
Allowable energy J [ft･lbf]
Maximum load mass kg [lb.]
Standard strokes mm
Maximum available stroke mm
Stroke tolerance mm [in.]
6 [0.236] 8 [0.315] 10 [0.394]
Double acting type
Air
0.2～1.0 [29～145]
1.5 [218]
0～60 [32～140]
50～500Note [2.0～19.7]
Rubber bumper
Not required (If lubrication is required, use Turbine Oil Class 1 [ISO VG32] or equivalent.)
M3×0.5
0.008 [0.006] 0.014 [0.010] 0.022 [0.016]
0.58 [1.28] 1.03 [2.27] 1.6 [3.53]
5, 10, 15, 20
50
＋1.5   [＋0.059]0            0  .0
Bore size
mm [in.]

standard cylinders on p.690～691.
Symbol
Order Codes
DA -
Operation type
DA : Double acting type
SG
Jig cylinder with guide
T
Low speed
specification
Port direction
Blank : Top side direction
R : Right side as viewed from
the end plate
L : Left side as viewed from
the end plate
Bearing specification
Blank : Slide bearing type
Q : Rolling bearing type
Bore size
×
Stroke
-- ×
Bore size
6
8
10
Strokes
5, 10, 15, 20
mm
JIG CYLINDERS WITH
GUIDES φ6, φ8 and φ10
Sensor switch type
ZE135 : Solid state type 2-lead wire DC10～28V
Horizontal lead wire
ZE155 : Solid state type 3-lead wire DC4.5～28V
Horizontal lead wire
ZE235 : Solid state type 2-lead wire DC10～28V
Vertical lead wire
ZE255 : Solid state type 3-lead wire DC4.5～28V
Vertical lead wire
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Item
Operation type
Media
Operating pressure range MPa [psi.]
Proof pressure MPa [psi.]
Operating temperature range °C [°F]
Operating speed range mm/s [in./sec.]
Cushion
Lubrication
Port size
Allowable energy J [ft･lbf]
Maximum load mass kg [lb.]
Standard strokes mm
Maximum available stroke mm
Push side stroke adjusting range mm [in.]
Bore size
mm [in.] 6 [0.236] 8 [0.315] 10 [0.394]
Double acting type
Air
0.2～1.0 [29～145]
1.5 [218]
0～60 [32～140]
5～100Note [0.2～3.9]

Note: Values are at operating pressure of 0.5MPa without load.
Symbol
Order Codes
DA -SG
Jig cylinder with guide
P
Stroke adjusting
P : Push side stroke adjusting type
Bore size
×
Stroke
-×
JIG CYLINDERS WITH
GUIDES φ6, φ8 and φ10
Operation type
DA : Double acting type
Bearing specification
Blank : Slide bearing type
Q : Rolling bearing type
Port direction
Blank : Top side direction
R : Right side as viewed from
the end plate
L : Left side as viewed from
the end plate
Sensor switch type
ZE135 : Solid state type 2-lead wire DC10～28V
Horizontal lead wire
ZE155 : Solid state type 3-lead wire DC4.5～28V
Horizontal lead wire
ZE235 : Solid state type 2-lead wire DC10～28V
Vertical lead wire
ZE255 : Solid state type 3-lead wire DC4.5～28V
Vertical lead wire
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Item
Operation type
Media
Operating pressure range MPa [psi.]
Proof pressure MPa [psi.]
Operating temperature range °C [°F]
Operating speed range mm/s [in./sec.]
Cushion
Lubrication
Port size
Allowable energy J [ft･lbf]
Maximum load mass kg [lb.]
Standard strokes mm
Maximum available stroke mm
Push side stroke adjusting range mm [in.]
6 [0.236] 8 [0.315] 10 [0.394]
Double acting type
Air
0.2～1.0 [29～145]
1.5 [218]
0～60 [32～140]
50～500Note [2.0～19.7]
Rubber bumper
Not required (If lubrication is required, use Turbine Oil Class 1 [ISO VG32] or equivalent.)
M3×0.5
0.008 [0.006] 0.014 [0.010] 0.022 [0.016]
0.58 [1.28] 1.03 [2.27] 1.6 [3.53]
5, 10, 15, 20
50